FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	10-01-2004	? SHEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005), Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		IIII ARKS ONLY	1-10174	
Tab settings → → → , ▼		▼	V V	
To the Director of the United States	102849453	the attached original docur		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Impact Products, Inc.				
		Name: <u>Impact Products LLC</u>		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2840 Centennia	ıl Road	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Toledo	State: OH 7IP: 43617	
☐ Corporation-State				
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	7 70 \	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	~ VD	
	☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	4.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Other State of Delaware Lin	nited Liability Company	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	tates, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: September 14, 200		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Exposition Date. Deptember 14, 200		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion numbers(s);			
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applic	` '	D Tradomark / Contino Mark Do	mintention No. (a)	
A. Hauemark / Gervice Wark Applie	ation inc.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Re	gistration No.(s)	
		2,224,904 TRIAD		
		INIX		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖄 No		
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be r		registrations involved:		
Name: Donald R. Fraser				
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Addr	ffices of		MINISTER AND	
	chanan Miller LLC	☐ Enclosed		
132C West Second Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
, ,	OH 43551-1401			
Street Addres		8. Deposit account number:		
0/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000144 503156 22	24904		7 2	
1 FC:8521 40.00 DA		50-3156	<u> </u>	
City:s	tate: ZIP:		<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing Signing				
Name of Person Signing		Signature J	- Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Impact Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, County of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUED
TRIAD	2,224,904	February 23, 1999
; and		

WHEREAS, Impact Products LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo 43617, Count of Lucas, and State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Impact Products, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Impact Products LLC, as of the /// day of September, 2004, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED this day of September, 2004.

Impact Products, Inc.

Title:

STATE OF OHIO:
COUNTY OF LUCAS: SS.

On this /474 day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ROBERT E. WILLIAMS
Notary Public — State of Ohio
My Commission Septrate Commission Septrates

SEAL

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

APPLICANT: Impact Products LLC

MARK: TRIAD

ATTORNEY: Donald R. Fraser

ATTORNEY

DOCKET: 1-10174

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Irene Hill

(date of signature)

September 23, 2004

P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450, on

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0332